

PROPOSED  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2167  
(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 8, line 21, after "IF" strike remainder of line  
2 Strike line 22  
3 Line 23, strike "1."; strike "TRANSFERS" insert "SELLS"  
4 Line 26, after "CAUSES" strike remainder of line  
5 Strike lines 27 through 32, insert ", EITHER ALONE OR IN COMBINATION WITH  
6 ANOTHER DANGEROUS DRUG OR NARCOTIC DRUG IN THE VICTIM'S SYSTEM, THE DEATH  
7 OF THE PERSON TO WHOM THE DRUG WAS SOLD."  
8 Page 9, line 4, after the comma strike remainder of line  
9 Strike line 5, insert ""SELLS" MEANS TO RECEIVE FINANCIAL PAYMENT FOR A DRUG."  
10 Amend title to conform

QUANG H. NGUYEN